FINAL 2017-19 Programmatic Minor Works List - July 2016										
Inst Rank	Form #	Wag	Recommended Funding	Cumulative Recommendation	Dept	Bldg	Title & Description			
1	<u>987245</u>	750,000	750,000	750,000	CFPA	AA	Art Annex Elevator			
2	<u>983603</u>	150,000	150,000	900,000	EHS	MB	Campus-wide Health, Safety, Code Projects			
3	<u>998412</u>	100,000	100,000	1,000,000		MB	Campus-wide Program Upgrades			
4	<u>987136</u>	243,500	243,500	1,243,500	disAbility Res	ОМ	Alter Hallway Access and Upgrade all internal and external doors to ADA/ADAAG standards			
5	1011077	1,990,000	1,990,000	3,233,500			Capital Component of Multicultural Program Space			
6	<u>995195</u>	1,100,000	1,250,000	4,483,500	Counsel/prev	OM	Student Success Package Space Impacts - Counseling Center & Prevention and Wellness			
7	1019147	620,000	750,000	5,233,500			Relocate Huxley and HSS Deans Offices from ES			
8	<u>987240</u>	1,000,000	850,000	6,083,500	FDCB	CS	Improvements to Campus Services Facilities			
9	NEW	100,000	200,000	6,283,500		CF	Move ES Custodial to CF (temporary relocation during project)			
10	<u>1020761</u>	75,000	300,000	6,583,500			Lock Shop Relocation/Physical Plant Upgrades (includes 990478)			
11	<u>983642</u>	775,000	775,000	7,358,500	FDCB	GRDS	Install Exterior Mass Notification - Phase 1			
12	<u>982748</u>	75,000	75,000	7,433,500	EHS	MB	Provide Emergency Washing Facilities Access			
13	<u>987105</u>	300,000	300,000	7,733,500		MB	Create Designated Areas of Evacuation Assistance in stairwells			
14	<u>995105</u>	143,000	170,000	7,903,500	Student Outreach	OM	Student Outreach Svcs - Renovate space for Confidential Student Advising			
15	<u>985179</u>	250,000	250,000	8,153,500	FDCB	GRDS	Install Pathway Lighting from Commissary to Birnam Wood Apts			
16	<u>980570</u>	80,000	100,000	8,253,500	EHS	СВ	Remodel CB 141 - Hazardous Waste Room			
17	<u>990478</u>	500,000	-	8,253,500	FM	PP	Upgrade Marshalling Yard for multipurpose (includes demolish Upholstery shop) Moved to #10 Lockshop			
18	<u>994039</u>	100,000	100,000	8,353,500	Academic Adv	OM	Private Office for Academic Advising OM380			
19	<u>987069</u>	300,000	300,000	8,653,500		MB	Create ADA/Gender Neutral Restrooms			
20	<u>998461</u>	1,990,000	1,990,000	10,643,500		MC	SPMC Classroom & Lab Upgrades			
21	<u>998457</u>	337,000	337,000	10,980,500	CFPA	PAC	Improvements to Support MUSIC program			
	<u>987612</u>	250,000	250,000				Concert Hall Acoustics			
	<u>983904</u>	50,000	50,000				Soundproofing Doors and Acoustical Wall Treatment			
	<u>987585</u>	37,000	37,000				Add Sink in Piano Shop			
22	<u>983393</u>	135,000	135,000	11,115,500		AICEAST	Cognitive Neuroscience Laboratory Renovation			
23	<u>998372</u>	290,000	420,000	11,535,500	CSE	ET	Improvements to Support ENG program growth			
	<u>983311</u>	95,000	95,000				Add Roll-up Door, Raised Central Collaborative Space, and Relocate Electrical Boxes			
	<u>981539</u>	35,000	35,000				Backup Power for ET Equipment			
	<u>981392</u>	40,000	40,000				Provide Air Conditioning for Metrology Lab Equipment			
	<u>980750</u>	30,000	100,000				Convert Vending Room to Office			
	<u>983352</u>	40,000	100,000				Create Collaborative Space in ET140			
	<u>980305</u>	50,000	50,000				Install Staircase from ET128 to Mezzanine ET227			
24	<u>998440</u>	50,000	50,000	11,585,500		СВ	Improvements to support CHEM program growth (form 987645)			
25	<u>998442</u>	181,000	181,000	11,766,500	CSE	BI	Improvements to support BIOL program growth			

	FINAL 2017-19 Programmatic Minor Works List - July 2016									
Inst Rank	Form #	Wag	Recommended Funding	Cumulative Recommendation	Dept	Bldg	Title & Description			
	<u>983095</u>	134,000	134,000				Create Office in BI414			
	<u>983148</u>	47,000	47,000				Create Office in BI366			
26	<u>983923</u>	120,000	120,000	11,886,500	CFPA	AA	Department of Design - Critical Needs Package			
27	<u>983831</u>	180,000	200,000	12,086,500		FI	Art Department - Critical Needs Package			
28	<u>981286</u>	600,000	300,000	12,386,500	Acad Svcs	ОМ	Career Services Center Remodel (280 and 290)			
29	<u>990480</u>	35,000	35,000	12,421,500	FM	PP	Upgrade Maintenance Warehouse for Inventory Control			
30	<u>985826</u>	125,000	125,000	12,546,500	FM	MB	Evacuation signage for classrooms and Buildings			
31	<u>989992</u>	450,000	450,000	12,996,500	CFPA	GRDS	Re-fabrication and re-siting of Donald Judd Sculpture			
32	<u>988221</u>	175,000	225,000	13,221,500	FM	PP	Charging Stations for Electric Maintenance Vehicles			
33	<u>989936</u>	600,000	600,000	13,821,500	FM	ОМ	Ventilation Upgrades North Half of Old Main			
34	<u>990482</u>	230000	230,000	14,051,500	FM	UT	Complete Remaining Remote Utility Monitoring			
35	<u>983244</u>	250,000	250,000	14,301,500	FDCB	GRDS	Upgrade Exterior Wayfinding Signage			
36	<u>984573</u>	347,000	380,000	14,681,500	FM	SPMC	Permanent Maintenance Storage Bldg			
37	<u>985030</u>	400,000	400,000	15,081,500	FDCB	GRDS	Pedestrian Walkway Along East College Dr between OM and SP			
38	<u>985173</u>	250,000	318,500	15,400,000	FDCB	GRDS	Bike System Improvements			
	<u>985777</u>	500,000	0		FM	GRDS	Install Steps for Safety below Ridgeway Gamma			
	<u>985166</u>	525,000	0		FDCB	GRDS	Upgrade High Street Landscaping and Parking			
	<u>983558</u>	60,000	0				Chemistry Addition Renovations (Ventilation issues)			
	<u>986263</u>	30,000	0		CFPA	CM	Lighting and Security Upgrade for Costume Storage			
	<u>982567</u>	90,000	0		CFPA	CM	Dance Studio Sprung Floor Installation			
	<u>985182</u>	860,000	0		FDCB	CF	Install Solar Shading on South and West Ext. of Comm Fac			
	<u>987296</u>	282,000	0		Registrar's Off.	ОМ	Student Records Preservation - Vault Repair & Modernization			
	<u>985763</u>	140,000	0		FM	GRDS	Replace abandoned flagpoles at corner of Bill McD Pkwy with welcoming entry sign			
	<u>983606</u>	25,000	0		EHS		Ramp for Dumpster at Carver Academic Facility			
	992482	415,000	0		Athletics	GRDS	Harrington Field and Softball field Bleacher ADA upgrades and Replacement			